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Model: Be-C1: Folder FD6500B Date: 13-Feb-09 No.: MB890001 
 

 

 

Modified Article: Cover: Interface Prepared by: F.Noguchi 

From: 2nd Tech. Support Sec. Service Support Dept.  

Reason for 

Modification: 

 Parts catalog correction

 To facilitate assembly 

 Part standardization 

 Vendor change 

 To improve reliability 

 Product Safety 

 Other 

 To meet standards 
(     ) 

 
 

Old part 
number 

Description Q’ty Page Index Note 

D4361244 COVER:INTERFACE: KEY CARD 1 - 0 3 4  

B8891694 COVER:INTERFACE: SCANNER: DIVISION 1 - 0 3 5  

 
Change: The parts in the table were deleted as service parts. 
Reason: These parts are now included in the Be-C1 accessories. 
 
 

MODEL NAME V/Hz DESTINATION CODE SERIAL NO. 

Folder 6500B 120/60 USA, Canada, S. America B890-17 
From first 
production 

Folder 6500B 220-240/50, 60 Europe, Asia, Oceania, etc B890-27 V34902XXXXX 
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Model: Be-C1: Folder FD6500B Date: 13-Feb-09 No.: MB890002 
 

 

 

Modified Article: Decal: Paper Jam: 1  Prepared by: F.Noguchi 

From: 2nd Tech. Support Sec. Service Support Dept.  

Reason for 

Modification: 

 Parts catalog correction

 To facilitate assembly 

 Part standardization 

 Vendor change 

 To improve reliability 

 Product Safety 

 Other 

 To meet standards 
(     ) 

 
 

Old part 
number 

New part 
number 

Description Q’ty Int Page Index Note

B8891678 B8891679 DECAL: PAPER JAM: 1 1 - 1 X/O 3 
15 
17 
19 
27 
29 

30 
7 
18 
33 
23 
22 

 

B8902950 B8902951 DECAL: MULTI-LANGUAGE: CROSS 1 - 1 X/0 49 
53 
55 
83 
87 
97 
99 
105 
109 
123 

7 
4 
14 
18 
18 
4 
24 
25 
3 
20 

 

 
Change/Reason: The size of the decals was changed for use on the Be-C1. 
 
 

MODEL NAME V/Hz DESTINATION CODE SERIAL NO. 

Folder 6500B 120/60 USA, Canada, S. America B890-17 V340903XXXXX 

Folder 6500B 220-240/50, 60 Europe, Asia, Oceania, etc B890-27 V340903XXXXX 

 
 
 


	MB 1: Cover: Interface
	MB 2: Decal: Paper Jam: 1

